

## **Change of Company Name and ASX Code**

Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited (formerly Threat Protect Australia Limited) (Company) today announces that following shareholder approval at the Annual General Meeting held on 3 December 2021, the Company's name has officially changed with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission.

The effective date for the change of name to Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited for the ASX's purposes and the change of the ASX Code to "IMB" will be commencement of trading on Friday, 17 December 2021.

This announcement is authorised by the Board of Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

## Investors

**Dennison Hambling** Director Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited + 61 418 173 232

Website: www.threatprotect.com.au